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 TFPZ5q_ZqZ_!!GF\ ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD hMG lJ:TFZDF\ ccTDFS] lGI\+6cc h]\A[XGL SFDULZL 
D[PSlDxGZzLGL ;]RGF D]HA VG[ .PRFP0[PSlDxGZzLsC[<Y VG[ CMl:58,fGF\ DFU"NX"G C[9/ TDFD hMG lJ:TFZDF\ X{1Fl6S ;\:YFVMGL !__ DL8ZGL 
OZT[ VFJ[, ,FZL U<,F4 N]SFGM lJU[Z[ S[ HIF\ U]8SFqTDFS] G]\ J[RF6 SZJFDF\ VFJT]\ CMI PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

 

TFPZ*q_ZqZ_!!G[ ZlJJFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ *P__ S,FS[ cc;]ZT ;FIS, Z[,LccG]\ VFIMHG 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF XC[ZLHGMGL 5|FYlDS ;]lJWFVMGL ;FY[ S,F4 ;\:S'lT VG[ ZDTUDT 1F[+[ lJlJW SFI"S|DMG]\ VJFZGJFZ 

VFIMHG SZ[ K[P H[GF EFU~5[ ccALG IF\l+S JFCGMccGF J5ZFXG[ 5|Mt;FCG VF5JFGF C[T];Z ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ 

.g:8L8I]8 OMZ 8=Fg;5M8"[XG V[g0 0[J,M5D[g8 5M,L;L (ITDP), VDNFJFNGF ;\I]É p5S|D[  PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

ccG[XG, .dI]GF.h[XG 0[cc lGDL¿[ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, ;3G AF/,SJF GFA]NL VlEIFG 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF åFZF SFI"S|DGF 5|YD lNJ;[ 5 JQF" ;]WLGF $&___& AF/SMG[ 5Ml,IMGL Z;L 5LJ0FJJFDF\ VFJL PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

TFP!q#qZ_!!GF ZMH N{lGS 5+MDF\ ;[g8=, hMGDF\ D<8L,[J, 5FSL"\U TYF J[HL8[A, DFS["8GF AF\WSFDGL AFH]DF\ VFJ[, ;F\.NX"G 

DSFG VF SFDULZLGF SFZ6[ GDL 50IF CMJFGF ;DFRFZ 5|l;wW YIF K[ T[ ;tIYL J[U/F VG[ U[ZDFU[" NMZGFZ K[ T[ lJX[GM VC[JF, 
;[g8=, hMGGF RF{8F AHFZ BFT[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL  D<8L,[J, 5FSL"\U TYF J[HL8[A, DFS["8 AGFJJFG]\ SFD 5|UlTDF\ K[P VF SFD :Y/ 5Z A[hD[g8 TYF 
5FIFGF AF\WSFDGL SFDULZL RF,] K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 
 



TFPZ5q_ZqZ_!!GF\ ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD hMG lJ:TFZDF\ ccTDFS] lGI\+6cc h]\A[XGL SFDULZL 

D[PSlDxGZzLGL ;]RGF D]HA VG[ .PRFP0[PSlDxGZzLsC[<Y VG[ CMl:58,fGF\ DFU"NX"G C[9/ 

TDFD hMG lJ:TFZDF\ X{1Fl6S ;\:YFVMGL !__ DL8ZGL OZT[ VFJ[, ,FZL U<,F4 N]SFGM lJU[Z[ S[ HIF\ 

U]8SFqTDFS] G]\ J[RF6 SZJFDF\ VFJT]\ CMI T[ :Y/MV[ hMGGF\ VFZMuI lJEFU VG[ VgI :8FO ;FY[ ccTDFS] 

lGI\+6cc VgJI[ U]8BF TDFS] h]\A[XGL SFDULZL TFP Z5q_ZqZ_!! GF\ ZMH ;JFZYL ;F\H ;]WL CFY 

WZJFDF\ VFJ[,P TDFD hMG lJ:TFZDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFDULZLGL DFlCTL GLR[ D]HA K[P VFD TDFD 

hMGDF\YL U]8BFGF 5FpR $!&& G\U H%T SZL ~FP$)4Z5_qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
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TFPZ*q_ZqZ_!!G[ ZlJJFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ *P__ S,FS[ cc;]ZT ;FIS, Z[,LccG]\ VFIMHG 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF XC[ZLHGMGL 

5|FYlDS ;]lJWFVMGL ;FY[ S,F4 ;\:S'lT VG[ 

ZDTUDT 1F[+[ lJlJW SFI"S|DMG]\ VJFZGJFZ 

VFIMHG SZ[ K[P H[GF EFU~5[ ccALG IF\l+S 

JFCGMccGF J5ZFXG[ 5|Mt;FCG VF5JFGF C[T];Z 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VG[ .g:8L8I]8 OMZ 

8=Fg;5M8"[XG V[g0 0[J,M5D[g8 5M,L;L (ITDP), 

VDNFJFNGF ;\I]É p5S|D[ cc5[0, OMZ U|LG 

;]ZTcc ccPedal For a Green Suratcc GFDGL 

cc;]ZT ;FIS, Z[,LccG]\ VFIMHG 

TFPZ*q_ZqZ_!!G[ ZlJJFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ *P__ 

S,FS[ V[;JLV[GVF.8L ;S",4 ;]ZT 0]D; ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P 

VF Z[,LGM X]EFZ\E DFPD[IZzL ZFH[g§ N[;F.4 ;F\;N zLDlT NX"GFA[G HZNMX4 DFP0[PD[IZ 

zLDlT KFIFA[G E]JF4 dI]PSlDxGZzL S]PV[;PV56F"4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF R[ZD[G zLDlT ULTFA[G 58[,4 

ITDP GF ;L8LC[0zL VG]H D<CM+F4 S[g§LI lJnF,IGF l5|g;L5F,zL S[PS[PU]%TF TYF VgI DCFG]EFJMV[ 

SZFjIM CTMP H[DF\ DFPD[IZzL ZFH[g§ N[;F.4 ;F\;N zLDlT NX"GFA[G HZNMX VG[ DFP0[PD[IZ zLDlT 

KFIFA[G E]JF JU[Z[V[ 56 ;FIS,L:8MGL ;FY[ ;FIS, R,FJL 5|Mt;FCG 5]Z] 5F0I]\ CT]\P Z[,LGF ;DF5G 

AFN DlC0F EJG BFT[ p5l:YT lJlJW ZDTJLZM4 VG[ ;FIS,L:8MG[ dI]PSlDxGZzL S]PV[;PV56F"V[ 

VFJSFIF" CTF\ VG[ :JFUT 5|JRGDF\ ccALG IF\l+S JFCGMccGM p5IMU ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ JW[ T[ DF8[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ZF\N[Z hMG VG[ pWGF 

hMGDF\ ;FIS, DF8[ V,FINF 8=[SG]\ VFIMHG 

lJRFZ6F C[9/ K[ TYF CFHZ ZC[, lJnFYL"VMG[ 

VF VlEIFG DF8[ ;DFHGF V[dA[;[0Z TZLS[ 

OZH AHFJJF DF8[ VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP 

tIFZAFN XC[ZGF 5|YD GFUlZS VG[ 

DFPD[IZzL ZFH[gN= N[;F.V[ XC[ZLHGMG[ 

;%TFCDF\ V[S JBT ;FIS, R,FJL cc5[0, OMZ 

U|LG ;]ZTccGF VlEIFGDF\ ;CEFUL YJF 

V5L, SZL CTL VG[ ;DIG]\ DCtJ lJlJW 

5F;FVM äFZF ;DHFjI]\ CT]\ VG[ u,MA, 

JMlD"\UGL V;Z ;FD[ ,0JF VFIMHG SZJF VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP VF ;FIS, Z[,LDF\ lJlJW XF/FGF lJnFYL" 

q lJnFYL"GLVM4 8=FlOS lA|U[0GF HJFGM4 lJlJW :J{lrKS ;\:YFGF 5|lTlGlWVM D/L V\NFHLT $__ H[8,F\ 

;FIS,L:8MV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP H[VMG[ :D'lTE[8 TZLS[ S[5G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P T[DH ,MSMDF\ 

HFU'lT VFJ[ VG[ ccALG IF\l+S JFCGMccGF J5ZFXG[ 5|Mt;FCG D/[ T[ C[T];Z ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF 

) YL !# JQF"GF lJnFYL" q lJnFYL"GLVMGM ;DFJ[X SZL ;FIS,vNM0 :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 

TFP_&q_#qZ_!!G[ ZlJJFZGF ZMH V[,P5LP;JF6L4 ZF\N[Z ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ V\U[GF 

5|J[X5+M ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF :FF\:S'lTS lJEFU4 R\PRLPDC[TF GF8ŸIU'C sZ\Up5JGf4 RMSAHFZ4 

;]ZT  BFT[YL VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D[/JL TFP_$q_#qZ_!! ;]WL 5ZT SZJFGF ZC[X[P 

VF 5|;\U[ DFPD[IZzL ZFH[gN= N[;F.4 ;F\;N zLDlT NX"GFA[G HZNMX4 0[PD[IZ zLDlT KFIFA[G 

E]JF4 dI]PSlDXGZzL S]PV[;PV56F"4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF R[ZD[G zLDlT ULTFA[G 58[,4 ITDP GF 

;L8LC[0zL VG]H D<CM+F4 dI] ;eIzLVM4 dI]PVlWSFZL q SD"RFZLU64 VFD\l+TM4 ZDTUDT ;FY[ 

;\S/FI[, XC[ZGF 5|lTlQ9T GFUlZSM T[DH XC[ZLHGM DM8L ;\bIFDF\ p5l:YT ZCL VFIMHGG[ ;O/ 

AGFjI]\ CT]P 
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ccG[XG, .dI]GF.h[XG 0[cc lGDL¿[ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, ;3G AF/,SJF GFA]NL VlEIFG 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF åFZF SFI"S|DGF 5|YD lNJ;[ 5 JQF" ;]WLGF $&___& AF/SMG[ 5Ml,IMGL 

Z;L 5LJ0FJJFDF\ VFJLP 

AF/,SJF GFA]NL VlEIFGGF VFHGF 5|YD lNJ;[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF lJ:TFZDF\ lGIT 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  ZZ#5 Z;LSZ6 A]]Y TYF DMAF.,q8=FghL8 8LD D/L S],vZ$&_ 8LDM DFZOT[ 5F\R JQF" 

;]WLGL ëDZGF AF/SMG[ 5M,LIMGL Z;L 5LJ0FJJFGL SFDULZL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

VF SFI"S|D DF8[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF Z$&_ .dI]GF.h[XG 8LDMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ 

K[P SFI"S|D NZdIFG VFZMuI SFI"S|ZM VFHZMH 5|YD lNJ;[[[ Z;LSZ6 A]Y p5Z TYF TFPZ(q_ZqZ_!! YL 

TFPZq_#qZ_!! # s+6f lNJ; NZdIFG 3Z[v3Z[ OZL V\NFHLT &4Z(4___ H[8,F AF/SMG[ 5Ml,IMGL 

Z;L 5LJ0FJX[P lGZMUL AF/ JQF"G[ VG],1FLG[ AF/SMGF VFZMuIG[[ VG]~5 DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL 

lJlJW VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DM ;O/TF 5}J"S 5FZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[ K[PO[A]|VFZLv!))) 5KL ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ 

5Ml,IMGM V[S 56 S[; YIM GYLP 

ccG[XG, .dI]GF.h[XG 0[cc lGDL¿[ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, ;3G AF/,SJF GFA]NL VlEIFGGF VFHGF 

5|YD lNJ;[ 5F\R JQF" ;]WLGF $&___& AF/SMG[ 5Ml,IMGF\ 0Mh 5LJ0FJJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP5F\R JQF" 

;]WLGF AF/SMGL V\NFHLT ;\biFF &4Z(4___ K[P VFD S], *#PZ& @ SFDULZL 5|YD lNJ;GF V\T[ 

SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

VF SFDULZL DF8[ ## 0L:8=LaI]XG ;[g8Z lGIT SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP H[DF\ &_ D[0LS, VMOL;ZM4 

$*5 ;]5ZJF>hZM Z$&_ 5[ZFD[0LS, JS"ZM4 $)Z_ ;CFIS SD"RFZLVM D/L S],v*)!5 YL JW] 

SD"RFZLVMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF H]NF H]NF lJEFUGF SD"RFZLVM p5ZF\T :DLD[Z 

D[0LS, SM,[H4UJ"D[g8 D[0LS, SM,[H4VFI]"J[lNS SM,[H4 CMlDIM5[lYS SM,[H4 lOlhIMY[ZF5L SM,[H GF 

D[0LS, :8]0g8 TYF lDXG CMl:58,GF G;L""\U :8]0g84 GJL ;LJL, CM:5L8, G;L"U :8]0g84 

V[;PVF.PSM,[HGF :8]0g84 XC[ZGF lJlJW D[0LS, V[;MP TYF VgI ;[[JFEFJL ;\:YFGF ;CIMULVMV[ 

EFU ,. 5Ml,IM SFI"S|DDF\ ;CEFUL YIF CTFP ;]ZTqpWGF Z[<J[ :8[XG4 V[;P8LP0[5M4 G[RZ 5FS"4 

XM5L\U DM, BFT[ A]YGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP VF p5ZF\T DMAF., 8LD åFZF ;]ZT XC[Z 5|J[X 

5F;[GM lJ:TFZ4ZMHDNFZ DH}ZMGL SFDR,Fp J;FCTM4 Sg:8=SXG ;F>84 3Z lJCM6F O]85FY JF;LVM 

JU[Z[G[ 56 VFJZL ,[JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 

;DU| SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG dI]PSlDxFGZ S]PV[;PV56F"GF VFN[XFG];FZ VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ 

.PRFP0[PSlDxFGZsC[<Y V[g0 CM:5L8,f 0MPC[D\T N[;F.GF DFU"NX"G C[9/ GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 

0MPS[PVF.PB+L åFZF SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT\]P 
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TFP!q#qZ_!!GF ZMH N{lGS 5+MDF\ ;[g8=, hMGDF\ D<8L,[J, 5FSL"\U TYF J[HL8[A, DFS["8GF AF\WSFDGL 

AFH]DF\ VFJ[, ;F\.NX"G DSFG VF SFDULZLGF SFZ6[ GDL 50IF CMJFGF ;DFRFZ 5|l;wW YIF K[ T[ ;tIYL 
J[U/F VG[ U[ZDFU[" NMZGFZ K[ T[ lJX[GM VC[JF, 

;[g8=, hMGGF RF{8F AHFZ BFT[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL  D<8L,[J, 5FSL"\U TYF J[HL8[A, DFS["8 

AGFJJFG]\ SFD 5|UlTDF\ K[P VF SFD :Y/ 5Z A[hD[g8 TYF 5FIFGF AF\WSFDGL SFDULZL RF,] K[P 

TFP!q#qZ_!!GF ZMH N{lGS 5+MDF\ D<8L,[J, 5FSL"\U TYF J[HL8[A, DFS["8GF AF\WSFDGL AFH]DF\ 

VFJ[, ;F\.NX"G DSFG VF SFDULZLGF SFZ6[ GDL 50IF CMJFGF ;DFRFZ 5|l;wW YIF K[ T[ ;tIYL 

J[U/F VG[ U[ZDFU[" NMZGFZ K[P ;F\.NX"G DSFGG[ SM.56 5|SFZG]\ G]SXFG YI[, GYLP VF DSFG UF/F 

8F.5 EM\IT/LIF TYF +6 DF/G]\ DSFG K[4 VG[ T[DF\ SM.56 DFHL"G ;[8A[S KM0JFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP T[D 

KTF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF H[ AF\WSFD RF,[ K[ T[G]\ A[hD[g8 V\NFH[ * O]8 N]Z K[4 5Z\T] ;NZ 

lD<STGF 5F6LGF +6 SG[SXG ,LS[H CMJFGF SFZ6[  p5ZGF V\XTo EFUGL DF8L SM,[%; YI[, K[ V[ 

DSFGGF :8=SRZG[ SM. G]SXFG YI[, CMI T[D H6FT]\ GYLP VF V\U[GL OZLIFN D/TF XC[ZGF GFDF\lST 

:8=SRZ, .HG[Z XFC V[;M;LV[8GF zL lG,[X XFC TYF zL EZTEF. 58[, ;FY[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF prR VlWSFZLVM ;FY[ ZCL :Y/ T5F; SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[VMG[ DFU"NX"G D]HA 

;,FDlTGF TDFD 5U,F ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 5Z\T] JWFZ[ ;,FDTLGF EFU~5[ ;F\.NX"G DSFGGF & H[8,F 

S]8]\AMG[ VgI HuIFV[ ZC[9F6 TYF HDJFGL jIJ:YF .HFZNFZzL wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JW]DF\ DF8L 

W;L G 50[ T[ DF8[ ;M., Sg;<8g8zL lCT[XEF. N[;F.G[ :Y/ p5Z AM,FJL T[DGL ;]RGF VG];FZ 

;,FDlTGF TDFD JW] 5U,F ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JW]DF\ VF AF\WSFD ZFpg0vWvS,MS RF,] ZFBL ;[O :8[H 

5Z ,FJJF 5|ItG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH ;NZ AF\WSFDGL VFH]AFH] VgI ZCLXM TZOYL ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL VF SFDULZLG[ ;FY ;CSFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
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